SCHEDULE 3

Amendments

PART 1

Public general Acts

Highways Act 1980

6.—(1) The Highways Act 1980(1) is amended as follows.

(2) In section 111(1) (interpretation of Part 6), for "the British Waterways Board" substitute "Canal & River Trust".

(3) In section 169(6) (controls on scaffolding in section 169 not to apply to certain structures), for "the British Waterways Board" substitute "Canal & River Trust".

(4) In section 219(4)(i)(i) (provisions relating to payment for street works not to apply in certain cases), for "the British Waterways Board" substitute "Canal & River Trust".

(5) In section 329(4) (interpretation), for "the British Waterways Board" substitute "Canal & River Trust".

(6) In Schedule 11 (provisions as to orders under section 93), in paragraph 4(c)—

- (a) for "the British Waterways Board" in the first place it occurs substitute "Canal & River Trust";
- (b) for "that Board" substitute "Canal & River Trust";
- (c) omit "(the predecessors of the British Waterways Board)".

^{(1) 1980} c. 66. There are amendments to the listed provisions that are not relevant to this Order.